
2026 University of Oregon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (22), Opp (22)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Cox (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-6), Cox (2-3), Grein (1-2), Spencer (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Shaw, Ayanna .462 4-4 13 2 6 1 1 0 2 9 .692 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 5 0 1 .833
4 Amaral, Addison .364 4-4 11 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .455 1 1 3 1 .462 0 0 0-0 5 8 0 1.000
3 Jones, Kaylynn .333 4-4 12 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .333 2 0 4 1 .429 0 0 0-1 9 2 1 .917
0 Butler, Elon .333 4-4 9 3 3 1 1 0 2 6 .667 4 0 1 0 .500 1 0 0-1 3 0 1 .750
21 Cox, Emma .286 4-4 14 1 4 1 0 1 3 8 .571 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 35 3 0 1.000
31 Harper, Amari .250 4-4 12 3 3 1 0 1 1 7 .583 2 0 3 0 .357 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
6 Flannery, Katie .200 4-4 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 2 0 2 0 .308 1 0 0-0 1 10 1 .917
13 Ma'ake, Stefini .100 4-4 10 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 .400 1 0 6 0 .182 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
24 McCoy, Rylee .083 4-4 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 3 0 1 0 .267 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
2 Rosa, Braiesey .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Kresho, Elyse .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Ho, Taryn .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .267 4-4 105 18 28 5 2 3 15 46 .438 16 2 25 2 .368 2 0 1-3 81 28 4 .965
Opponents .108 4-4 93 10 10 2 0 2 8 18 .194 18 0 37 0 .252 0 2 2-3 84 23 3 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Milhorn, Maddie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
19 Spencer, Taylour 1.00 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 4 2 1 3 8 0 0 1 .154 1 0 0 0 1
33 Grein, Lyndsey 1.02 1-2 3 2 1 1-0 0 13.2 3 4 2 8 19 2 0 0 .068 2 0 0 0 1
18 Sokolsky, Elise 4.85 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 3 3 6 5 0 0 1 .188 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.56 2-2 8 4 1 1 0 27.0 10 10 6 18 37 2 0 2 .108 4 0 0 0 2
Opponents 3.50 2-2 8 4 2 1 1 28.0 28 18 14 16 25 5 2 3 .267 5 2 0 2 0



2026 University of Oregon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 1 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Cox, Emma 38 35 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 2 0
24 McCoy, Rylee 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Amaral, Addison 13 5 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ma'ake, Stefini 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Harper, Amari 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Grein, Lyndsey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Sokolsky, Elise 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Spencer, Taylour 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Jones, Kaylynn 12 9 2 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Flannery, Katie 12 1 10 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Shaw, Ayanna 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Butler, Elon 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ho, Taryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Legg, Regan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rosa, Braiesey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Milhorn, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lawton, Presley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kresho, Elyse 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Steffen, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 113 81 28 4 .965 0 4 2 .667 2 0
Opponents 110 84 23 3 .973 9 2 4 .333 0 0


